Park and simply transplanted it to this property, and the remaining parcel of land, or footprint 
still available because this is a longer property, in comparison to 245 Andalusia is three hundred 
and fifty feet (350 ft.), versus Museum Parking Garage in terms of footprint, is two hundred 
seventy-five feet (275 ft.). So that difference we basically have suggested a commercial office 
building, a small office building, of approximately some fifty-six thousand square feet (56,000 
sq.ft.) that would be matching height. So basically the idea is to be no taller than the Museum 
Parking Garage, the same look as the Museum Parking Garage…[inaudible]…of everybody’s 
lot, I’ve never heard any comments against it, I think the commercial space on the ground floor

[...]

proposed building would have a total of six hundred twenty (620) parking spaces versus six 

hundred and eight at the Museum Parking Garage. In terms of total surplus parking, which I 
think that was one of the key points also, how much more parking will we have today if this 
parking garage is done, there would be a total of four hundred and thirty-two (432) additional 
parking spaces. The current parking structure has a number of difficulties and deficiencies which 
the City has to comply with anyway to make it ADA compliant. Our idea is simply to fit within 
the mold of the unified development proposal that we submitted, except in this case its changing

[...]

would be a big plus for Andalusia, which is starting to really turn around with some fine 
architecture along that roadway. In essence in terms of the overall development, there would be a 
total of again, six hundred and twenty (620) parking spaces, the ground floor retail would be 
seventeen thousand four hundred square feet (17,400 sq.ft.), and then there would be a small 
office component with fifty-six thousand square feet (56,000 sq. ft.) of commercial space. The 
total building height is one hundred and four feet and nine inches (104 ft. 9 in.), which is exactly 
the same height as the Museum Parking Garage. The only difference between the Museum 
Parking Garage and this garage is that we have located vertical elements basically elevators right 
landing on the breezeways so that the way-finding is very easy and you always connect how you

[...]

think its an extension possibility if we don’t develop within the five years, is because you have 
done such a fine job with many of our now municipal garages, but other locations in the City of 
Coral Gables. I’ve got just a couple issues with regards to the size of the garage. The one that 
you point out, the Museum Garage has two hundred and seventy-five feet (275 ft.) frontage, you 
show the 245 Andalusia at three-fifty (350 ft.) frontage, have you done a….have you figured out 
if you did all parking on these 350 sq. ft., with the exception of possibly the retail component 
downstairs, how many parking spaces would you then…how many cars would you park in that

[...]

So I would tell you that if we move forward with this thing, encroaching onto 
public right-of-way would be a huge problem for me, and the loss of on-street parking would be 
a problem for me as well. My next question for you is, actually not a question…this is a 
question, but the office component, the fifty-six thousand square feet (56,000 sq.ft) on this 
conceptual drawing, you have a use for it already? 

Mr. Bermello: When we started working on this, the initial idea we had an idea of a company 
that would pre-lease a significant portion of it, but again its not a must, we are totally open;